1 of 12 100302
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1672 low-voltage serial timekeeping chip
incorporates a 32-bit counter and power-
monitoring functions. The 32-bit counter is
designed to count seconds and can be used to

� Trickle charge capability
� Underwriters Laboratory (UL) recognized
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
DS1672-2 -40°C to +85°C 8 0.300" DIP DS1672-2
DS1672-3 -40°C to +85°C 8 0.300" DIP DS1672-3
DS1672-33 -40°C to +85°C 8 0.300" DIP DS1672-33
DS1672S-2 -40°C to +85°C 8 0.150" SO DS1672-2
DS1672S-3 -40°C to +85°C 8 0.150" SO DS1672-3
DS1672S-33 -40°C to +85°C 8 0.150" SO DS1672-33
DS1672U-2 -40°C to +85°C 8 µSOP 1672rr-2
DS1672U-3 -40°C to +85°C 8 µSOP 1672rr-22
DS1672U-
33 -40°C to +85°C 8 µSOP 1672rr-33
PIN CONFIGURATION
Package Dimension Information